PNEUMATIC
Miniature Pneumatics
2
Special tasks demand special automation concepts. With the addition of
miniature pneumatics to their product range, HOERBIGER-ORIGA
have taken a further important step in the direction of flexibility and versatility.
»Intelligent solutions for automated movement« – now also in mini-pneumatics.
MINIATURE PNEUMATICS

1
14
For a neutral order key for your
order, see page 29
Valve position
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Order example:
Valve island with multipole connector, 12 fold
equipped with:
3 off 5/3 way valves S20 581RFG-35F
3 off 5/3 way valves S20 581RFB-35F
1 off 5/3 way valves S20 581RFE-35F
3 off 5/2 way valves S20 581-35F
3 off 5/2 way valves S20 581RRF-35F
Order no. No.
of
valves
4 6 8 10 12
Order example P A 0 5 3 0 2 1 2 G G G B B E J J J G G G
Valve manifolds (fittings for ODø 6mm)*
PA 05303 Electrical connection: horizontally,
fittings on the base plate
(2+4), NW 3,5
Type: S20-35F
PA 05302 Electrical connection: horizontally,
(on request) fittings directly on the valve
(2+4), NW 3,0
Type: S20-30
Valve islands with multipole connector (fittings for ODø 6mm)*
PA 05306 Valve without ports 2+4
all connections in the base plate
Type: IM-35F-W
PA 05301 Valve with fittings (ports 2+4)
(on request) ports 1, 3, 5 in the base plate,
Type: IM-30-W
* Versions with fittings ODø 4 mm on request
Base plate complete, for valve manifold
– without valves, type: S20-35F-G
PD 44232 For valves without ports 2+4
all connections in the base plate
with fittings
ODø 6 mm –
PD 44233 with fittings
(on request) ODø 4 mm
PD 44231 without fittings
(on request)
Base plate complete, for valve islands
– without valves, type: IM-35F-G
PD 44235 Multipole version
all connections in the base plate
with fittings
ODø 6 mm
PD 44236 with fittings
(on request) ODø 4 mm
PD 44234 without fittings
(on request)
Valve Islands – Multipole Version
Order Instructions
22
23
Cable  with standard connector (packages of 10 pieces )
Picture Cable length
Type Order No.
0.3 m GSD-2-03 KL9015
2.0 m GSD-2-20 KL9016
Cable with Sub-D Connector
Picture Cable length
Type Order No.
1.0 m GSK-25-1 KL9012
3.0 m GSK-25-3 KL9013
5.0 m GSK-25-5 KL9014
Accessories
– for solenoid valves
NW3.0  and 3.5
– for valve manifolds
– for valve islands
with multipole connector
• Cable with Sub-D connector
• Cable with standard connector
• Gasket
• Gasket carrier
• Blanking plate with mounting screws
• Valve mounting screws
Order Instructions
Order Instructions
Special gasket     (packages of 10 pieces)
Picture
Type Order No.
S20-30-D KL8013

2828
29
Order key for order no.
Company
Street
Postal code / City
Person responsible Tel. Fax
Date
Signature
Order Key for your Order
Order code
for valves and blanking plates
Code Symbol Description Data sh.
A –
M
J
G
B
E
C
O
Blanking plate on valve
position
5/2 way solenoid valve,
permanent signal with
spring return (air piloted)
Type: S20 581RRF-...
5/2 way solenoid valve,
by impulse
Type: S20 581-...
5/3 way solenoid valve,
spring return to middle
position, middle position
closed
Type: S20 581RFG-...
5/3 way solenoid valve,
spring return to middle
position, middle position
pressurised
Type: S20 581RFB-.../..
5/3 way solenoid valve,
spring return to middle
position,
middle position vented
Type: S20 581RFE-...
3/2 way solenoid valve,
by permanent signal with
spring return (air piloted),
normally closed
Type: S20 381RRF-..-NG
3/2 way solenoid valve,
by permanent signal with
spring return (air piloted),
normally open
Type: S20 381RRF-..-NO
Page 23
Page 7, 13
Page 7, 13
Page 8, 14
Page 8, 14
Page 8, 14
Page 7
Page 7
Please make sure to specify the codes
for the correct valve types.
only equal number of valve positions possible.
Number of valves
04 up to 4 valves
06 5 and 6 valves
08 7 and 8 valves
10 9 and 10 valves
12 11 and 12 valves
2
1 3
10
12
2
1 3
1210
4

Valve position
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Order example:
Valve island with multipole connector, 12 fold
equipped with:
3 off 5/3 way valves S20 581RFG-35F
3 off 5/3 way valves S20 581RFB-35F
1 off 5/3 way valves S20 581RFE-35F
3 off 5/2 way valves S20 581-35F
3 off 5/2 way valves S20 581RRF-35F
Order no. No.
of
valves
4 6 8 10 12
Valve manifolds (fittings for ODø 6mm)*
PA 05303 Electrical connection: horizontally,
fittings on the base plate
(2+4), NW 3,5
Type: S20-35F
PA 05302 Electrical connection: horizontally,
(on request) fittings directly on the valve
(2+4), NW 3,0
Type: S20-30
Valve islands with multipole connector (fittings for ODø 6mm)*
PA 05306 Valve without ports 2+4
all connections in the base plate
Type: IM-35F-W
PA 05301 Valve with fittings (ports 2+4)
(on request) ports 1, 3, 5 in the base plate,
Type: IM-30-W
* Versions with fittings ODø 4 mm on request
Base plate complete, for valve manifold
– without valves, type: S20-35F-G
PD 44232 For valves without ports 2+4
all connections in the base plate
with fittings
ODø 6 mm –
PD 44233 with fittings
(on request) ODø 4 mm
PD 44231 without fittings
(on request)
Base plate complete, for valve islands
– without valves, type: IM-35F-G
PD 44235 Multipole version
all connections in the base plate
with fittings
ODø 6 mm
PD 44236 with fittings
(on request) ODø 4 mm
PD 44234 without fittings
(on request)
Order example
3030
31
HOERBIGER-ORIGA
...your competent partner
with global service and distribution
for more information visit the following web sites
or contact your local HOERBIGER-ORIGA company
The Strategic Business Units of the HOERBIGER Group
SBU Automation
Technology
SBU Drive
Technology
Additional representatives can be found on the Internet
Your Contact
SBU Compression
Technology
Th